#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Daniel Shedlock	07/14/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Nucsafe, Inc.
Street Address:	601 Oak Ridge Turnpike
City:	Oak Ridge
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37830

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12841401	

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (865)523-4478

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 865-546-4305

Email: LCable@LNG-patent.com

Correspondent Name: LUEDEKA, NEELY & GRAHAM, P.C.

Address Line 1: P O BOX 1871
Address Line 2: James R. Palmer

Address Line 4: KNOXVILLE, TENNESSEE 37901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 65248.US 5690.6

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James R. Palmer

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=65248us-topto-20100722-Assignment-ptos#page1.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 024725 FRAME: 0906

# Assignment

I, **Daniel Shedlock**, a citizen of the United States, having a mailing address of 8712 Barbee Lane, Knoxville, TN 37923, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to **Nucsafe**, **Inc.**, a corporation of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 601 Oak Ridge Turnpike, Oak Ridge, TN 37830, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application identified below:

	J	•		• •		
Title:	SPATIAL SE	EQUENCED :	BACKSCATTI	ER PORTA	<b>AL</b>	
Inventor(s):	Daniel Shedl	ock	Que est	Execution of	Co/O	
			with Date Of	VE MECHHOU OF	Declaration	
and in and to	all Letters Pate	ent and all Cor	evention and tre	aty rights o	of all kinds, in	all countries
throughout the	e world, for all	such subject n	natter. I agree to	o sign all pa	pers necessary	to secure all
said Letters P	atent to the abo	ve assignee in	accordance with	h the Assigr	iment.	
				A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	Service Control of the Control of th	
Jely	on of Assignment	}				
Date of Executi	on of Assignment		Danie	1 Shedlock		Yange
<i>y</i>			nnn Tagun	TI K. 1/4.		
			Willey reserves	Tare V.		
			Z / TENIA	0e \	or or or	
STATE OF TE	NNESSEE	)	EZ ( No)	tere j	w w w	
CATAMU AF	ANIDEDGON	)		UC AN	•	
COUNTY OF	ANDERSON	,	7/30N	COOPIE		
	v v	* *	DANIEL SHED		,	, .
			ath acknowledge			nent was duly
		min on the date	appearing at the			
Date: 7-/4	4-2010	$\underline{\mathcal{A}}$	WHO 1	Lead	······	
			Notary Public			
			My Commissio	on Expires: _	7-24	<u>-/3</u>

**RECORDED: 07/22/2010** 

PATENT REEL: 024725 FRAME: 0907